
TRAVESERA CARREÑA-MAZUCU

10/10/2015   Página 1 de 3 www.empa-t.com

Pos Pos Cat Dorsal Tiempo Carrera Nombre Apellidos Categoría Club  Dif Cat Dif General
1 1 272 01:08:42.869 MARIANO LLANEZA ABELLA SENIOR MASC FARIÑENTU + 0:00:00.000 + 0:00:00.000
2 1 282 01:09:57.374 ANDRES GARCIA BLANCO PROMESA MASC SOLORUNNERS + 0:00:00.000 + 0:01:14.505
3 2 221 01:10:12.872 IVAN TARANO BUERES SENIOR MASC GALGADAS CANICROSS ASTURI + 0:01:30.003 + 0:01:30.003
4 3 219 01:11:08.412 DIEGO COTERA SENIOR MASC G.M.CABRALES + 0:02:25.543 + 0:02:25.543
5 2 233 01:11:38.379 DAVID DIAZ LÓPEZ PROMESA MASC Individual + 0:01:41.005 + 0:02:55.510
6 4 206 01:13:42.131 PEDRO HERRERO GARCIA SENIOR MASC G.M. LLAMAELLO + 0:04:59.262 + 0:04:59.262
7 5 266 01:15:33.394 JAVIER GONZALEZ ALONSO SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:06:50.525 + 0:06:50.525
8 6 260 01:15:47.138 ALEJANDRO HACES TAMES SENIOR MASC OXIGENO + 0:07:04.269 + 0:07:04.269
9 7 242 01:16:03.140 GABRIEL MARTÍNEZ OTERO SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:07:20.271 + 0:07:20.271

10 1 277 01:17:01.889 JUAN JOSE MIER MIER VETERANOS A G.M PEÑA SANTA - EL LLAGAR + 0:00:00.000 + 0:08:19.020
11 8 243 01:17:02.393 GUZMÁN FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ SENIOR MASC G.M. LLAMAELLO + 0:08:19.524 + 0:08:19.524
12 9 251 01:20:04.147 ANGEL ARGIMIRO GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ SENIOR MASC TEAM SPORT SPIRIT + 0:11:21.278 + 0:11:21.278
13 10 207 01:21:13.648 DAVID MORADIELLOS MARTINEZ SENIOR MASC LOS URRIELES + 0:12:30.779 + 0:12:30.779
14 11 255 01:21:45.652 ROBERTO SALAS PEREZ SENIOR MASC Individual + 0:13:02.783 + 0:13:02.783
15 2 241 01:23:28.905 ALEJANDRO NUÑEZ CONCHA VETERANOS A GALGADAS CANICROSS ASTURI + 0:06:27.016 + 0:14:46.036
16 12 228 01:23:34.155 SEGISMUNDO GARCÍA DE PAREDES PÉREZ SENIOR MASC GDM CABRALES + 0:14:51.286 + 0:14:51.286
17 3 278 01:23:40.155 VICTOR ALVAREZ MARTINEZ PROMESA MASC PARQUETS COLOMBRES + 0:13:42.781 + 0:14:57.286
18 13 256 01:24:00.000 JUAN CARLOS SANCHEZ ESPARZA SENIOR MASC LIEBANA + 0:15:17.131 + 0:15:17.131
19 1 271 01:25:00.655 MANUEL ANGEL SANTOVEÑA GARCIA VETERANOS B C.M. OXIGENO + 0:00:00.000 + 0:16:17.786
20 14 208 01:25:27.914 CARLI CORTE CUETO SENIOR MASC LANGREO TRAIL TEAM + 0:16:45.045 + 0:16:45.045
21 15 232 01:26:01.410 JONI MEGIDO SENIOR MASC AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS + 0:17:18.541 + 0:17:18.541
22 16 229 01:27:03.412 CRISTIAN CORO GUTIERREZ SENIOR MASC C.M. OXIGENO + 0:18:20.543 + 0:18:20.543
23 3 223 01:27:32.412 FERNANDO GALGUERA VILLA VETERANOS A GALGADAS CANICROSS ASTURI + 0:10:30.523 + 0:18:49.543
24 4 209 01:29:22.452 BORJA TRAPERO ALONSO PROMESA MASC GDMCABRALES + 0:19:25.078 + 0:20:39.583
25 17 218 01:29:22.669 FRAN BALMORI ALVAREZ SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:20:39.800 + 0:20:39.800
26 18 284 01:29:34.166 GUSTAVO URIA PADILLA SENIOR MASC PICU DUBIL + 0:20:51.297 + 0:20:51.297
27 19 238 01:30:13.172 ROBERTO FLOREZ MENDOZA SENIOR MASC VERDILLUENGA - ONIS + 0:21:30.303 + 0:21:30.303
28 20 212 01:30:50.934 JOSÉ MARÍA GARCÍA DE LAS HERAS SENIOR MASC CRONOASTUR + 0:22:08.065 + 0:22:08.065
29 21 203 01:30:57.675 DAVID GARCÍA GARCÍA SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:22:14.806 + 0:22:14.806
30 22 224 01:31:38.921 RUBÉN BLANCO CARBAJAL SENIOR MASC CLUB SOCIAL ALCOA + 0:22:56.052 + 0:22:56.052
31 5 257 01:32:02.440 ELISEO GARCIA GOMEZ PROMESA MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:22:05.066 + 0:23:19.571
32 2 273 01:32:41.433 JOSE LUIS GONZALEZ ALONSO VETERANOS B PILOÑA DEPORTE + 0:07:40.778 + 0:23:58.564
33 4 226 01:32:42.171 MANUEL MIER MIER VETERANOS A G.M. CABRALES + 0:15:40.282 + 0:23:59.302
34 23 263 01:32:52.923 PIPE GUTIERREZ DARROSA SENIOR MASC REST LA VEGUCS + 0:24:10.054 + 0:24:10.054
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35 1 214 01:33:29.928 RAQUEL SANTOVEÑA CRESPO SENIOR FEM C.M. OXIGENO + 0:00:00.000 + 0:24:47.059
36 24 204 01:33:50.180 FRANCISCO JAVIER PIQUERO ALVAREZ SENIOR MASC AVIENTU + 0:25:07.311 + 0:25:07.311
37 5 254 01:34:45.427 JOSE MANUEL MENENDEZ SUAREZ VETERANOS A INDEPENDIENTE + 0:17:43.538 + 0:26:02.558
38 6 275 01:35:12.682 JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ PANDAL VETERANOS A RUNGOSAY CLUB DEPORTIVO + 0:18:10.793 + 0:26:29.813
39 6 253 01:35:12.934 MANUEL FRANCO PIRE PROMESA MASC G.M PEÑA SANTA - EL LLAGAR + 0:25:15.560 + 0:26:30.065
40 2 210 01:35:33.183 SARA FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ SENIOR FEM G.M. LLAMAELLO + 0:02:03.255 + 0:26:50.314
41 25 202 01:36:15.179 PELAYO ALVAREZ GARCIA SENIOR MASC LINEA DE META + 0:27:32.310 + 0:27:32.310
42 26 267 01:36:48.180 ALFREDO CORO JUNCO SENIOR MASC Individual + 0:28:05.311 + 0:28:05.311
43 7 279 01:36:49.682 ALFREDO CORO PIDAL PROMESA MASC Individual + 0:26:52.308 + 0:28:06.813
44 1 222 01:36:50.191 ESTHER BELLO ESCLARIN VETERANAS A C.D.RELIEVE + 0:00:00.000 + 0:28:07.322
45 7 237 01:37:18.946 PABLO CAMPILLO FERNANDEZ VETERANOS A LLAMAELLO + 0:20:17.057 + 0:28:36.077
46 8 248 01:39:14.687 AGUSTIN PÉREZ GUTIERREZ VETERANOS A LA MAREA AZUL + 0:22:12.798 + 0:30:31.818
47 27 249 01:39:15.436 RUBÉN PÉREZ VÉLEZ SENIOR MASC LA MAREA AZUL + 0:30:32.567 + 0:30:32.567
48 28 252 01:40:01.440 FERNANDO MENDEZ RODRIGUEZ SENIOR MASC Individual + 0:31:18.571 + 0:31:18.571
49 29 227 01:44:35.195 VALENTÍN MUÑIZ MARTÍNEZ SENIOR MASC CLUB SOCIAL ALCOA + 0:35:52.326 + 0:35:52.326
50 3 213 01:45:01.697 TOTE GARCIA PUERTAS VETERANOS B S M CITOA + 0:20:01.042 + 0:36:18.828
51 30 231 01:45:59.705 RICARDO SOBERADO HOYOS SENIOR MASC A.D.MOAL + 0:37:16.836 + 0:37:16.836
52 31 235 01:46:02.947 PEDRO SOBERADO CORAO SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:37:20.078 + 0:37:20.078
53 2 245 01:46:13.198 YOLANDA MONTES RIEGA VETERANAS A ANDROS-3 + 0:09:23.007 + 0:37:30.329
54 4 280 01:47:21.700 XUACU AMIEVA CELORIO VETERANOS B Individual + 0:22:21.045 + 0:38:38.831
55 32 205 01:47:48.701 NICASIO REY FERNANDEZ SENIOR MASC Individual + 0:39:05.832 + 0:39:05.832
56 33 230 01:48:28.957 FERNANDO LLANEZA MORILLA SENIOR MASC AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS + 0:39:46.088 + 0:39:46.088
57 34 281 01:48:29.206 BENJAMIN PLAZA VALLINA SENIOR MASC CORRESIERO + 0:39:46.337 + 0:39:46.337
58 3 258 01:49:06.458 ARABELA QUINTANA BELLON SENIOR FEM INDEPENDIENTE + 0:15:36.530 + 0:40:23.589
59 4 246 01:50:47.206 SILVIA MONTES RIEGA SENIOR FEM ANDROS-3 + 0:17:17.278 + 0:42:04.337
60 35 225 01:53:41.711 JOSE LUIS SUAREZ Y SENIOR MASC CLUB SOCIAL ALCOA + 0:44:58.842 + 0:44:58.842
61 5 247 01:55:22.214 LUIS DE LA PEÑA VETERANOS B ANDROS-3 + 0:30:21.559 + 0:46:39.345
62 36 236 01:55:29.713 JORGE MORO ALVAREZ SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:46:46.844 + 0:46:46.844
63 37 216 01:56:36.718 PEDRO ALONSO FIGAREDO SENIOR MASC G.M. LLAMAELLO + 0:47:53.849 + 0:47:53.849
64 3 234 01:57:22.467 ANA CARMEN VEGA ALONSO VETERANAS A LLAMAELLO + 0:20:32.276 + 0:48:39.598
65 1 269 02:02:09.475 GLORIA ALVAREZ PROMESA FEM INDEPENDIENTE + 0:00:00.000 + 0:53:26.606
66 38 239 02:02:44.224 SAMUEL GARCIA MENDEZ SENIOR MASC XIXON RUNNERS + 0:54:01.355 + 0:54:01.355
67 39 240 02:05:04.735 CARLOS BERMÚDEZ DÍAZ SENIOR MASC TRAIL MINERO LA MUDRERA + 0:56:21.866 + 0:56:21.866
68 40 261 02:05:27.979 ANDRES NOSTI PÉREZ SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:56:45.110 + 0:56:45.110
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69 2 220 02:06:24.729 MAEVE ALVARO BELLO PROMESA FEM INDEPENDIENTE + 0:04:15.254 + 0:57:41.860
70 41 244 02:08:15.234 ALEJANDRO COTO GONZÁLEZ SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:59:32.365 + 0:59:32.365
71 42 268 02:10:03.749 LUIS FERNANDO RODRIGUEZ VELEZ SENIOR MASC CLUB CORRER ASTURIAS + 1:01:20.880 + 1:01:20.880
72 5 274 02:10:03.986 LUCI FERNANDEZ SUAREZ SENIOR FEM Individual + 0:36:34.058 + 1:01:21.117
73 9 259 02:19:19.499 CESAR CORO JU NCO VETERANOS A INDEPENDIENTE + 1:02:17.610 + 1:10:36.630
74 10 262 02:20:26.500 JULIO CARAVES SOBERADO VETERANOS A A.D. GIJON ATLETISMO + 1:03:24.611 + 1:11:43.631
75 43 250 02:20:27.000 ESTEBAN LOPEZ CANAL SENIOR MASC LA MAREA AZUL + 1:11:44.131 + 1:11:44.131
76 44 264 02:41:19.784 ALVARO GUTIERREZ DARROSA SENIOR MASC REST. LA VEGUCA + 1:32:36.915 + 1:32:36.915
77 4 211 02:46:47.785 MARIA DOLORES NORIEGA DOSAL VETERANAS A CRONOASTUR + 1:09:57.594 + 1:38:04.916
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PROMESAS FEMENINO

1 269 02:02:09.475 GLORIA ALVAREZ PROMESA FEM INDEPENDIENTE + 0:00:00.000
2 220 02:06:24.729 MAEVE ALVARO BELLO PROMESA FEM INDEPENDIENTE + 0:04:15.254

PROMESAS MASCULIO
1 282 01:09:57.374 ANDRES GARCIA BLANCO PROMESA MASC SOLORUNNERS + 0:00:00.000
2 233 01:11:38.379 DAVID DIAZ LÓPEZ PROMESA MASC Individual + 0:01:41.005
3 278 01:23:40.155 VICTOR ALVAREZ MARTINEZ PROMESA MASC PARQUETS COLOMBRES + 0:13:42.781
4 209 01:29:22.452 BORJA TRAPERO ALONSO PROMESA MASC GDMCABRALES + 0:19:25.078
5 257 01:32:02.440 ELISEO GARCIA GOMEZ PROMESA MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:22:05.066
6 253 01:35:12.934 MANUEL FRANCO PIRE PROMESA MASC G.M PEÑA SANTA - EL LLAGAR CASA + 0:25:15.560
7 279 01:36:49.682 ALFREDO CORO PIDAL PROMESA MASC Individual + 0:26:52.308

SENIOR FEMENINO
1 214 01:33:29.928 RAQUEL SANTOVEÑA CRESPO SENIOR FEM C.M. OXIGENO + 0:00:00.000
2 210 01:35:33.183 SARA FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ SENIOR FEM G.M. LLAMAELLO + 0:02:03.255
3 258 01:49:06.458 ARABELA QUINTANA BELLON SENIOR FEM INDEPENDIENTE + 0:15:36.530
4 246 01:50:47.206 SILVIA MONTES RIEGA SENIOR FEM ANDROS-3 + 0:17:17.278
5 274 02:10:03.986 LUCI FERNANDEZ SUAREZ SENIOR FEM Individual + 0:36:34.058

SENIOR MASCULINO
1 272 01:08:42.869 MARIANO LLANEZA ABELLA SENIOR MASC FARIÑENTU + 0:00:00.000
2 221 01:10:12.872 IVAN TARANO BUERES SENIOR MASC GALGADAS CANICROSS ASTURIES + 0:01:30.003
3 219 01:11:08.412 DIEGO COTERA SENIOR MASC G.M.CABRALES + 0:02:25.543
4 206 01:13:42.131 PEDRO HERRERO GARCIA SENIOR MASC G.M. LLAMAELLO + 0:04:59.262
5 266 01:15:33.394 JAVIER GONZALEZ ALONSO SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:06:50.525
6 260 01:15:47.138 ALEJANDRO HACES TAMES SENIOR MASC OXIGENO + 0:07:04.269
7 242 01:16:03.140 GABRIEL MARTÍNEZ OTERO SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:07:20.271
8 243 01:17:02.393 GUZMÁN FERNÁNDEZ FERNÁNDEZ SENIOR MASC G.M. LLAMAELLO + 0:08:19.524
9 251 01:20:04.147 ANGEL ARGIMIRO GONZALEZ FERNANDEZ SENIOR MASC TEAM SPORT SPIRIT + 0:11:21.278

10 207 01:21:13.648 DAVID MORADIELLOS MARTINEZ SENIOR MASC LOS URRIELES + 0:12:30.779
11 255 01:21:45.652 ROBERTO SALAS PEREZ SENIOR MASC Individual + 0:13:02.783
12 228 01:23:34.155 SEGISMUNDO GARCÍA DE PAREDES PÉREZ SENIOR MASC GDM CABRALES + 0:14:51.286
13 256 01:24:00.000 JUAN CARLOS SANCHEZ ESPARZA SENIOR MASC LIEBANA + 0:15:17.131
14 208 01:25:27.914 CARLI CORTE CUETO SENIOR MASC LANGREO TRAIL TEAM + 0:16:45.045
15 232 01:26:01.410 JONI MEGIDO SENIOR MASC AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS + 0:17:18.541
16 229 01:27:03.412 CRISTIAN CORO GUTIERREZ SENIOR MASC C.M. OXIGENO + 0:18:20.543
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17 218 01:29:22.669 FRAN BALMORI ALVAREZ SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:20:39.800
18 284 01:29:34.166 GUSTAVO URIA PADILLA SENIOR MASC PICU DUBIL + 0:20:51.297
19 238 01:30:13.172 ROBERTO FLOREZ MENDOZA SENIOR MASC VERDILLUENGA - ONIS + 0:21:30.303
20 212 01:30:50.934 JOSÉ MARÍA GARCÍA DE LAS HERAS SENIOR MASC CRONOASTUR + 0:22:08.065
21 203 01:30:57.675 DAVID GARCÍA GARCÍA SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:22:14.806
22 224 01:31:38.921 RUBÉN BLANCO CARBAJAL SENIOR MASC CLUB SOCIAL ALCOA + 0:22:56.052
23 263 01:32:52.923 PIPE GUTIERREZ DARROSA SENIOR MASC REST LA VEGUCS + 0:24:10.054
24 204 01:33:50.180 FRANCISCO JAVIER PIQUERO ALVAREZ SENIOR MASC AVIENTU + 0:25:07.311
25 202 01:36:15.179 PELAYO ALVAREZ GARCIA SENIOR MASC LINEA DE META + 0:27:32.310
26 267 01:36:48.180 ALFREDO CORO JUNCO SENIOR MASC Individual + 0:28:05.311
27 249 01:39:15.436 RUBÉN PÉREZ VÉLEZ SENIOR MASC LA MAREA AZUL + 0:30:32.567
28 252 01:40:01.440 FERNANDO MENDEZ RODRIGUEZ SENIOR MASC Individual + 0:31:18.571
29 227 01:44:35.195 VALENTÍN MUÑIZ MARTÍNEZ SENIOR MASC CLUB SOCIAL ALCOA + 0:35:52.326
30 231 01:45:59.705 RICARDO SOBERADO HOYOS SENIOR MASC A.D.MOAL + 0:37:16.836
31 235 01:46:02.947 PEDRO SOBERADO CORAO SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:37:20.078
32 205 01:47:48.701 NICASIO REY FERNANDEZ SENIOR MASC Individual + 0:39:05.832
33 230 01:48:28.957 FERNANDO LLANEZA MORILLA SENIOR MASC AVIENTU SOLORUNNERS + 0:39:46.088
34 281 01:48:29.206 BENJAMIN PLAZA VALLINA SENIOR MASC CORRESIERO + 0:39:46.337
35 225 01:53:41.711 JOSE LUIS SUAREZ Y SENIOR MASC CLUB SOCIAL ALCOA + 0:44:58.842
36 236 01:55:29.713 JORGE MORO ALVAREZ SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:46:46.844
37 216 01:56:36.718 PEDRO ALONSO FIGAREDO SENIOR MASC G.M. LLAMAELLO + 0:47:53.849
38 239 02:02:44.224 SAMUEL GARCIA MENDEZ SENIOR MASC XIXON RUNNERS + 0:54:01.355
39 240 02:05:04.735 CARLOS BERMÚDEZ DÍAZ SENIOR MASC TRAIL MINERO LA MUDRERA + 0:56:21.866
40 261 02:05:27.979 ANDRES NOSTI PÉREZ SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:56:45.110
41 244 02:08:15.234 ALEJANDRO COTO GONZÁLEZ SENIOR MASC INDEPENDIENTE + 0:59:32.365
42 268 02:10:03.749 LUIS FERNANDO RODRIGUEZ VELEZ SENIOR MASC CLUB CORRER ASTURIAS + 1:01:20.880
43 250 02:20:27.000 ESTEBAN LOPEZ CANAL SENIOR MASC LA MAREA AZUL + 1:11:44.131
44 264 02:41:19.784 ALVARO GUTIERREZ DARROSA SENIOR MASC REST. LA VEGUCA + 1:32:36.915

VETERANAS A
1 222 01:36:50.191 ESTHER BELLO ESCLARIN VETERANAS A C.D.RELIEVE + 0:00:00.000
2 245 01:46:13.198 YOLANDA MONTES RIEGA VETERANAS A ANDROS-3 + 0:09:23.007
3 234 01:57:22.467 ANA CARMEN VEGA ALONSO VETERANAS A LLAMAELLO + 0:20:32.276
4 211 02:46:47.785 MARIA DOLORES NORIEGA DOSAL VETERANAS A CRONOASTUR + 1:09:57.594

VETERANOS A
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1 277 01:17:01.889 JUAN JOSE MIER MIER VETERANOS A G.M PEÑA SANTA - EL LLAGAR CASA + 0:00:00.000
2 241 01:23:28.905 ALEJANDRO NUÑEZ CONCHA VETERANOS A GALGADAS CANICROSS ASTURIES + 0:06:27.016
3 223 01:27:32.412 FERNANDO GALGUERA VILLA VETERANOS A GALGADAS CANICROSS ASTURIES + 0:10:30.523
4 226 01:32:42.171 MANUEL MIER MIER VETERANOS A G.M. CABRALES + 0:15:40.282
5 254 01:34:45.427 JOSE MANUEL MENENDEZ SUAREZ VETERANOS A INDEPENDIENTE + 0:17:43.538
6 275 01:35:12.682 JOSE ANTONIO SANCHEZ PANDAL VETERANOS A RUNGOSAY CLUB DEPORTIVO DE M + 0:18:10.793
7 237 01:37:18.946 PABLO CAMPILLO FERNANDEZ VETERANOS A LLAMAELLO + 0:20:17.057
8 248 01:39:14.687 AGUSTIN PÉREZ GUTIERREZ VETERANOS A LA MAREA AZUL + 0:22:12.798
9 259 02:19:19.499 CESAR CORO JU NCO VETERANOS A INDEPENDIENTE + 1:02:17.610

10 262 02:20:26.500 JULIO CARAVES SOBERADO VETERANOS A A.D. GIJON ATLETISMO + 1:03:24.611
VETERANOS B

1 271 01:25:00.655 MANUEL ANGEL SANTOVEÑA GARCIA VETERANOS B C.M. OXIGENO + 0:00:00.000
2 273 01:32:41.433 JOSE LUIS GONZALEZ ALONSO VETERANOS B PILOÑA DEPORTE + 0:07:40.778
3 213 01:45:01.697 TOTE GARCIA PUERTAS VETERANOS B S M CITOA + 0:20:01.042
4 280 01:47:21.700 XUACU AMIEVA CELORIO VETERANOS B Individual + 0:22:21.045
5 247 01:55:22.214 LUIS DE LA PEÑA VETERANOS B ANDROS-3 + 0:30:21.559
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